Ameen et al. J Nanobiotechnol  (2016) 14:49
DOI 10.1186/s12951-016-0204-y
RESEARCH
Designing, construction
and characterization of genetically encoded
FRET-based nanosensor for real time monitoring
of lysine flux in living cells
Seema Ameen1, Mohammad Ahmad1, Mohd. Mohsin2, M. Irfan Qureshi3, Mohamed M. Ibrahim4,5,

sharply up to 255 s after addition of lysine and then it
reached to saturation. Live cell imaging of the yeast cells
shows that the FLIPK sensor is effectively working in the
eukaryotic cells. Developed nanosensor responded to the
dynamic level of lysine specifically.
Fig. 5 In vitro analysis of FLIPK (WT) nanosensor. Ligand specificity
of the FLIPK. Concentration of sensor protein was 0.20 mg/ml. Values
are means of three independent replicates. Vertical bars indicate the
standard error
Table 1 FLIPK affinity mutants
Binding constants were determined in vitro
a Number next to the mutant name stands for the Kd determined for the sensor
variants
b  Effective quantification range between 10 and 90 % saturation of the sensor
Sensor namea Sequences Kd (µM) Dynamic rangeb (µM)
FLIPK-97µ Wild type 97 14–980
FLIPK-30µ S72A 30 4.0–208
FLIPK-142µ Y14A 142 20–1000
FLIPK-306µ R77L 306 65–1500
FLIPK-2 m D161I 2000 1000–4500
FLIPK-14 µ F52A 14 2.0–150
Page 6 of 11Ameen et al. J Nanobiotechnol  (2016) 14:49
Conclusions
In the present study, the LAO binding protein was con-
verted successfully into a genetically encoded FRET